Table 16

Circuit Court, FY 2022
Statistical Summary
Statewide Totals

Civil
Circuit Civil
Domestic Relations
Associate Civil/Small Claims
Subtotal

Criminal*
Circuit Felony
Associate Felony
Misdemeanors
Traffic
Ordinance
Municipal Certification/Trial De Novo
Subtotal

FY 2022 Caseload

Filed

40,126

92,497
164,182
296,805

45,023
52,805
84,280
178,566
53,950
1,331
415,955

Disposed

34,542
93,847
162,280
290,669

38,708
58,885
82,637
175,355
50,795
883
407,263

Pending
End

65,144
36,100
52,223
153,467

39,462
43,447
127,176
154,920
50,843
1,071
416,919

crime victims compensation act judgments were assessed in fiscal 2018.

Juvenile**

Probate
Decedent's Estates
Incapacitated/Disabled Estates
Minors' Estates
Mental Health Petitions
Probable Cause Petitions
Simple Probate
Subtotal

Total

14,897

6,460
2,991
4,059
2,181
6
30,309
46,006

773,663

13,469

4,949
2,652
3,718
3,714
3
32,682
47,718

759,119

* Criminal caseloads do not include cases processed/provided by the Fine Collection Center.

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases do not include motions to modify (MMOD).

Municipal Division
Alcohol/Drug Related Traffic
Other Traffic
Non-Traffic Ordinance

Total

Filed

8,510
483,076
130,569
622,155

Disposed

9,784
456,145
130,624
596,553

19,984

13,727
32,674
27,447

312

151
10,600
84,911

675,281

Pending
End

38,882
1,546,230

495,612
2,080,724

% Change
D/F in Filed
Ratio FY21 - FY22
0.86 -10.8%
1.01 0.8%
0.99 4.1%
0.98 0.8%
0.86 0.7%
1.12 -4.4%
0.98 4.3%
0.98 10.7%
0.94 -33.3%
0.66 136.4%
0.98 -1.8%
0.90 0.3%
0.77 10.1%
0.89 -3.0%
0.92 3.1%
1.70 1.9%
0.50 500.0%
1.08 -2.2%
1.04 -0.1%
0.98 -0.7%
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