Table 16Circuit Court, FY 2022Statistical SummaryStatewide Totals

FY 2022 Caseload

Civil	Filed	Disposed	Pending <u>End</u>	D/F <u>Ratio</u>	% Change in Filed <u>FY21 - FY22</u>	
Circuit Civil	40,126	34,542	65,144	0.86	-10.8%	
Domestic Relations	92,497	93,847	36,100	1.01	0.8%	
Associate Civil/Small Claims	164,182	162,280	52,223	0.99	4.1%	
Subtotal	296,805	290,669	153,467	0.98	0.8%	
Criminal*						
Circuit Felony	45,023	38,708	39,462	0.86	0.7%	
Associate Felony	52,805	58,885	43,447	1.12	-4.4%	
Misdemeanors	84,280	82,637	127,176	0.98	4.3%	
Traffic	178,566	175,355	154,920	0.98	10.7%	
Ordinance	53,950	50,795	50,843	0.94	-33.3%	
Municipal Certification/Trial De Novo	1,331	883	1,071	0.66	136.4%	
Subtotal	415,955	407,263	416,919	0.98	-1.8%	
crime victims compensation act judgments were assessed in fiscal 2018.						
Juvenile**	14,897	13,469	19,984	0.90	0.3%	
Probate						
Decedent's Estates	6,460	4,949	13,727	0.77	10.1%	
Incapacitated/Disabled Estates	2,991	2,652	32,674	0.89	-3.0%	
Minors' Estates	4,059	3,718	27,447	0.92	3.1%	
Mental Health Petitions	2,181	3,714	312	1.70	1.9%	
Probable Cause Petitions	6	3	151	0.50	500.0%	
Simple Probate	30,309	32,682	10,600	1.08	-2.2%	
Subtotal	46,006	47,718	84,911	1.04	-0.1%	
Total	773,663	759,119	675,281	0.98	-0.7%	

* Criminal caseloads do not include cases processed/provided by the Fine Collection Center.

** The D/F ratio and % change for Juvenile cases do not include motions to modify (MMOD).

Municipal Division	Filed	Disposed	Pending <u>End</u>
Alcohol/Drug Related Traffic	8,510	9,784	38,882
Other Traffic	483,076	456,145	1,546,230
Non-Traffic Ordinance	130,569	130,624	495,612
Total	622,155	596,553	2,080,724